MCKOOL SMITH HENNIGAN, P.C.

1	On March 14, 2013, non-party Rovi Corp. filed its combined motion for leave
2	to intervene for the limited purpose of sealing portions of its trade secret/confidential
3	license and to seal that information ("Rovi's Motion").
4	Rovi's Motion is GRANTED. Consistent with and to the extent described in
5	Rovi's Motion:
6	(1) Rovi's Motion for Leave to Intervene for the Limited Purpose of Sealing
7	Portions of Its Trade Secret/Confidential Information is GRANTED; and
8	(2) Rovi's Motion to Seal said Trade Secret/Confidential information is
9	GRANTED - the document at issue may be filed under seal.
10	IT IS SO ORDERED.
11	
12	DATED:, 2013
13	Honorable Lucy H. Koh United States District Court Judge
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	1

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING ROVI CORP.'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE AND TO FILE

UNDER SEAL

Case No. 11-CV-01846 LHK (PSG)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document has been served on March 14, 2013 to all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court's CM/ECF system. Any other counsel of record will be served by electronic mail, facsimile, U.S. Mail and/or overnight delivery.

/s/ Sylvia A. Berson
Sylvia A. Berson